forma financial  statements  because of normal production  declines,  changes in
commodity prices,  future acquisitions and divestitures,  future development and
exploration activities and other factors.

   4

   PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   December 31, 2005
   (in thousands)

   Pro Forma
   --------------------------------------
   Deepwater   Other   Pro Forma
   Pioneer   Argentina   Properties   Adjustments   Pioneer
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -------------   -----------
ASSETS

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   18,802   $   (2,516)   $   -   1,074,955 (a)   $   915,899
   (175,342)(b)
  Accounts receivable:
   Trade, net.....   336,062   (21,502)   -   314,560
   Due from affiliates.....   1,596   4,324   -   5,920
  Inventories.....   79,659   (12,013)   -   67,646
  Prepaid expenses.....   18,091   (1,113)   -   16,978
  Deferred income taxes.....   158,878   (2,240)   -   156,638
  Other current assets:
   Derivatives.....   1,246   -   -   1,246
   Other, net.....   9,470   (34)   -   9,436
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   623,804   (35,094)   -   1,488,323
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Property, plant and equipment, at cost:
  Oil and gas properties:
   Proved properties.....   8,499,253   (988,722)   (873,199)   6,637,332
   Unproved properties.....   313,881   (95,331)   (34,811)   183,739
  Accumulated depletion, depreciation
   and amortization.....   (2,577,946)   412,127   608,651   (1,557,168)
   ----------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total property, plant and equipment.   6,235,188   (671,926)   (299,359)   5,263,903
   ----------   ---------   --------   ----------
Goodwill.....   311,651   -   -   311,651
Other property and equipment, net.....   90,010   (2,249)   -   87,761
Other assets:
  Derivatives.....   1,048   -   -   1,048
  Other, net.....   67,533   (8,295)   -   59,238
   ----------   ---------   --------   ----------
   $ 7,329,234   $ (717,564)   $(299,359)   $ 7,211,924
   ==========   =========   ========   ==========

Edgar Filing: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES CO - Form 8-K

4

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements.

   5

   PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   December 31, 2005
   (in thousands)

   Pro Forma
   --------------------------------------
   Deepwater   Other   Pro Forma
   Pioneer   Argentina   Properties   Adjustments   Pioneer
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -------------   -----------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable:
   Trade.....  $   330,151   $  (26,024)   $   -   $   304,127
   Due to affiliates.....   15,053   (881)   -   14,172
  Interest payable.....   40,314   (2,818)   -   (1,652)(c)   35,844
  Income taxes payable.....   22,470   (6,087)   -   196,094 (d)   212,477
  Other current liabilities:
   Derivatives.....   320,098   -   -   (80,059)(b)   240,039
   Deferred revenue.....   190,327   -   -   190,327
   Other.....   114,942   (4,716)   (12,597)   97,629
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   1,033,355   (40,526)   (12,597)   1,094,615
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------

Long-term debt.....   2,058,412   -   -   (900,000)(a)   1,158,412
Derivatives.....   431,543   -   -   (95,283)(b)   336,260
Deferred income taxes.....   767,329   (14,596)   -   603 (c)   948,912
   195,576 (d)
Deferred revenue.....   664,511   -   -   664,511
Other liabilities and minority interests.   156,982   (18,378)   (18,095)   120,509
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   1,470   -   -   1,470
  Additional paid-in capital.....   3,775,794   -   -   3,775,794
  Treasury stock, at cost.....   (882,382)   -   -   (882,382)
  Deferred compensation.....   (45,827)   3,736   -   (42,091)
  Retained earnings (accumulated
   deficit).....   (184,320)   (641,412)   (400,496)  1,974,955 (a)   358,106
   1,049 (c)
   (391,670)(d)
   Accumulated other comprehensive
   income (loss):
   Net deferred hedge losses,
   net of tax.....   (506,636)   -   131,829   (374,807)
   Cumulative translation adjustment...   59,003   (6,388)   -   52,615
   ----------   ---------   --------   ----------

Edgar Filing: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES CO - Form 8-K

5

   Total stockholders' equity.....   2,217,102   (644,064)   (268,667)   2,888,705
   ----------   ---------   --------   ----------
Commitments and contingencies
   $ 7,329,234   $ (717,564)   $(299,359)   $ 7,211,924
   ==========   =========   ========   ==========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements.

   6

   PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the year ended December 31, 2005
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma
   --------------------------------------
   Deepwater   Other   Pro Forma
   Pioneer   Argentina   Properties   Adjustments   Pioneer
   -----------   ----------   ----------   -------------   -----------

Revenues:
  Oil and gas.....  $ 2,215,677   $ (172,187)  $ (593,077)   $ 1,450,413
  Interest and other.....   97,050   (6,039)   (59,437)   31,574
  Gain on disposition of assets, net.....   60,496   (669)   -   59,827
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   2,373,223   (178,895)   (652,514)   1,541,814
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Costs and expenses:
  Oil and gas production.....   449,320   (38,756)   (64,125)   346,439
  Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization.....   568,018   (85,800)   (182,275)   299,943
  Impairment of long-lived assets.....   644   -   -   644
  Exploration and abandonments.....   266,751   (24,527)   (39,087)   203,137
  General and administrative.....   124,556   (9,030)   -   115,526
  Accretion of discount on asset
   retirement obligations.....   7,876   (444)   (2,121)   5,311
  Interest.....   127,787   (1,700)   -   (23,097) (e)   102,990
  Other.....   112,812   (3,910)   (8,212)   100,690
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   1,657,764   (164,167)   (295,820)   1,174,680
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Income from continuing operations before
  income taxes.....   715,459   (14,728)   (356,694)   367,134
Income tax provision.....   (291,728)   6,863   -   138,623  (f)   (146,242)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Income from continuing operations .....  $   423,731   $   (7,865)  $ (356,694)   $   220,892
   ==========   =========   =========   ==========
Income per share from continuing
 operations:
  Basic.....  $   3.09   $   1.61

Edgar Filing: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES CO - Form 8-K

6

   ==========   ==========